
VICE PRESIDENT  LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

The Vice  President  began  his  day  at  (place)  LBJ  Ranch 

Day Sunday 

Date August  25,  196 3 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 

f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include visited by)* Expenditure 

Code 

la. 
lb. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 

9:00a 
9:30a  f

11:00a 
12:30p 
12:45p 

1:30p  f
1:45p  f
1:50p  f
2:00p 
2:55p 
3:30p 
5:30p 
6:00p 

11:00p 

Breakfast in  bed. 
Dr. Gwinn  Cerdal  Sr.  -  Fredericksburg 
To Scharnhorst  Ranch. 
Arr LBJ  Ranch  -  lunch  -  Valentis,  Kellams,  YB 
Visited by  Moursunds  and  two  children  -  Moursunds  brought  birthday  gift 

(man's dress  bag  and  box  of  divinity  candy) 
Mrs. Johnson  -  Wash  DC 
George Brown  -  Houston  -  re:  trip  to  Hou  by  VPres. 
Walter Jenkins  -  Wash  D C 
Departed LBJ  Ranch 
Arr Houston  Airport  -Brown  &  Root runway  -  To  Valenti  residence. 
Departed Valenti  home  for  George  Brown's  residence. 
Arr Valenti  Home 
Stag Party  -  honor  guest  at  Valenti  residence . 
To bed (Valenti  home) 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 

Entry 
No. 

Departure 

Time From (Place) Mode of 

Travel* Accompanied by Destination 
(Place) 

Arrival 

Time Remarks** 

2 11:00a 
8 2:00p 

LBJ Ranch 
LBJ Ranch 

LBJ car Valenti s &  Kellams 
AFJetstar Valentis,  YB,  Secret 

Svc men,  Don  Bendickson, 
Dale Keaner,  Lem  Johns, 
Sgt. Ken  Gaddis 

Scharnhorst 
Houston 2:55p To Valenti  home  from  there  by 

car 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


