VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON DAILY DIARY

_{Day} Sunday

The Vice President began his day at (place) LBJ Ranch

Date_August 25, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*								
		Lo	LD		Code							
la.	9:00a			Breakfast in bed.								
lb.	9:30a	f		Dr. Gwinn Cerdal Sr Fredericksburg								
2.	11:00a			To Sharnhorst Ranch.								
3.	12:30p			Arr LBJ Ranch - lunch - Valentis, Kellams, YB								
4.	12:45p			Visited by Moursunds and two children - Moursunds brought birthday gift								
				(man's dress bag and box of divinity candy)								
5.	1:30p		f	Mrs. Johnson - Wash DC								
6.	1:45p		f	George Brown - Houston - re trip to Hou by VPres.								
7.	1:50p		f	Walter Jenkins - Wash DC								
8.	2:00p			Departed LBJ Ranch								
9.	2:55p			Arr Houston Airport -Brown & Root runway - To Valenti residence.								
10.	3:30p			Departed Valenti home for George Brown's residence.								
11.	5:30p			Arr Valenti Home								
12.	6:00p			Stag Party - honor guest at Valenti residence.								
13.	11:00p			To bed (Valenti home)								
,												
				·								
		ı										
					<u> </u>							

TELEPHONE : 1: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**					
2.	11:00a	LBJ Ranch	LBJ c	ar Valentis & Kellams	Sharnhors							
8.	2:00p	LBJ Ranch	AFJets	ar Valentis, YB, Secret	Houston	2:55p	To Valenti home from there by					
				Svc men, Don Bendickson, Dale Keaner, Lem Johns, Sgt. Ken Gaddis			car					
•												

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.